

SC 111/2020

Order No. 17 dated 19.01.2023

Today is the date fixed for framing of charge.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira.

Both the accused persons on C.B. are absent by a petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

Regular P.O. is also on E.L.

Fix 16.03.2023 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia,
In-charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia,
In-charge.