

SC No. 111/2020

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 19 dated 30.05.2023

Today is the date fixed for charge hearing.

Both the accused persons on C.B. are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files his hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is found absent on repeated call. It is now 10. 38 a.m.
(morning session of Court).

The case is adjourned.

Fix 02.08.2023 for charge hearing.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
WB00815

