

**S.C. 111/2020**

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 21 dated 09.10.2023

Today is the date fixed for charge hearing.

Both the accused persons on C.B. is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate of the accused persons verbally prays for time.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 08.01.2024 for charge hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

